300

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
December 23, 1968
7:30 p. m.

COUNCIL CHAMBERS 1093rd Meeting

The one-thousand ninety-third meeting of the Council of the city of Milwaukie,
Oregon, was held on the 23rd day of December, 1968. The meeting was called
io order by Mayor Robert E. Richmond with the following councilmen present:

Frank C. Clore Dr. Paul J. Slomingki

Donald W. Graf Mayor Robert E, Richmond
absent: David 8. Strauss
Also present:

Fred C. Dyer, City Mgr. Robert Mills, City Attorney

Max Thompson, Ass't City Mgr. Dorothy E. Wilson, Sec'y.
_ J. Wayne Daigle, Dir. P.W.
The invocation was given by the Reverend Don C. McBride, Church of the
Nazarene.

It was moved by Slominski, seconded by Graf, that the minutes of the regular
meeting of December 9, 1968, and the minutes of the special meeting of
December 16, 1968, be approved as written. Motion carried and so ordered.

ORDINANCE NUMBER 1186, amending fee-setting ordinances

It was moved by Graf, seconded by Slominski, that Ordinance Number 1186

(AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCES NUMBERS 471, 489 AS AMENDED
BY 535, 518 AS AMENDED BY 574, 520, 546, 549, 557, 558, 592, 633, 770,
772 AS AMENDED BY 1073 AND 1099, 981 AS AMENDED BY 1047 AND 1063,
1075, 1098, 1107, 1157, 1162, 1175 AND 1183; PROVIDING FOR ESTABLISHING
BY RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKIE FEES FOR
SERVICES, PERMITS, PETITIONS, APPLICATIONS, NOTICES, APPEALS
AND OTHER FILINGS MADE WITH THE CITY; AND DECLARING AN EMER-
GENCY) be read the second time. Motion carried and so ordered. After
reading, Ordinance Number 1186 was put on its passage with the following

roll call vote: AYES: Slominski, Graf, Clore and Richmond. NOES: None.
ABSENT: Strauss. Ordinance Number 1186 passed the Council and was so
declared by the Mayor.

RESOLUTION NUMBER 65-1968, Setting fees for services, licenses, etc.

It was moved by Graf, seconded by Clore, that Re solution Number 65-1968
(A RESOLUTION SETTING FEES FOR SERVICES, PERMITS, PETITIONS,
APPLICATIONS, NOTICES, APPEALS AND OTHER FILINGS MADE WITH
THE CITY) be read. Motion carried and so ordered. After reading, it was
moved by Clore, seconded by Graf, that Resolution Number 65-1968 be
adopted. Motion carried and so ordered,

ORDINANCE NUMBER 1187, zone change #68~12

It was moved by Clore, seconded by Slominski, that Ordinance Number 1187



CCG404

Council Meeting December 23, 1968 ) Page 2

(AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR REZONING OF CERTAIN PROPERTY IN THE
CITY OF MILWAUKIE, CLACKAMAS COUNTY, OREGON, FROM C-L ZONE TO
A-1-B ZONE, AND CERTAIN PROPERTY FROM R-7 ZONE TO A-1-B ZONE,
AND AMENDING ORDINANCE NUMBER 1183) be read the first time. Motion
carried and so ordered. After reading, it was moved by Graf, seconded by
Slominski, that Ordinance Number 1187 be read the second time at the next
Council meeting. Motion carried by the unanimous vote of all Council members
present, and so ordered.

ORDINANCE NUMBER 1188, zone change #68-13

It was moved by Slominski,- seconded by Graf, that Ordinance Number 1188

(AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR REZONING OF CERTAIN PROPERTY IN
THE CITY OF MILWAUKIE, CLACKAMAS COUNTY, OREGON, FROM R-5
ZONE TO C-N ZONE, AND AMENDING ORDINANCE NUMBER 1183, AS
AMENDED) be read the first time. Motion carried and so ordered. After
reading, it was moved by Clore, seconded by Graf, that Ordinance Number 1188
be read the second time at the next Council meeting. Motion carried by the
unanimous vote of all Council members present, and so ordered.

RESOLUTION NUMBER 68-1968, authorizing payment for fire alarm cable

It was moved by Slominski, seconded by Graf, that Resolution Number 68-1968
(A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT FOR INSTALLING UNDERGROUND
FIRE ALARM CABLE FROM GENERAL FUND MONEYS, AND DIRECTING
REPAYMENT OF SAID MONEYS TO THE GENERAL FUND AFTER MATURITY
OF TCD CONTAINING FUNDS OF THE FIRE IMPROVEMENT FUND) be read.
Motion carried and so ordered. After reading, it was moved by Graf, seconded
by Clore, that Resolution Number 68-1968 be adopted. Motion carried and

so ordered,

RESOLUTION NUMBER 69-1968, authorizing signatures on checks

it was moved by Graf, seconded by Clore, that Resolution Number 69-1968

(A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES ON CITY OF MILWAUKIE
CHECKS) be read. Motion carried and so ordered. After reading, it was moved
by Clore, seconded by Slominski, that Resolution Number 69-1968 be adopted,
Motion carried and so ordered.

ORDINANCE NUMBER 1189, plumbing code

It was moved by Clore, seconded by Graf, that Ordinance Number 1189 (AN
ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE REGULATION OF PLUMBING AND SEWAGE
DISPOSAL SYSTEM WORK, PROVIDING FOR THE ADMINISTRATION AND
ENFORCEMENT OF SUCH REGULATIONS, PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR
VIOLATION, AND REPEALING ORDINANCE NUMBER 557) be read the first
time. Motion carried and so ordered. After reading, it was moved by Graf,
seconded by Clore, that Ordinance Number 1189 be read the second time at



302

Council Meeting December 23, 1968 - Page3
the next Council meeting. Motion carried by the unanimous vote of all Council .

members present, and so ordered. -

PAYMENT OF BILLS

It was moved by Slomingki, seconded by Graf, that the hills listed for December 24,
1868 payment be approved and that warrants be drawn for the payment of same,
Motion carried and so ordered,

Upon motion duly made and seconded, the meeting adjourned at 8:45 p. m.

ATTEST;

Frovedog @ . Hloow
Dorothy Ek) Wilson, Seoretary




€CG404

2.
3.

10.
11.
12.
13.
L4,
15,
16.
17.
18,
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.

24,

25.
26.
27.

28.
29.
30.
1.
32.

VENDOR
H. George Allen

Audio Vigual Supply
Blue Seal Industrial Service

Bro-Dart, Inc.

, Burroughs Corp.

Caddylak Systems, Inc.
Clackamas County

Demco

Dynmire Motor Co.

W H Freeman & Company -
Gateway Record Shop
8am Goody, Inc.

Ray Grimshaw, Inc.
Paul F, Helton

Charlie Helwig, Inc,
International Harvester
Jury Fees

Karl J. Klein

Bdward L. Kropp Co.
Legislative Counsel
Leupold & Stevens
Milwaukie Hardware

Milwaukie Lumber

Myron G. Nelson
North Pacific Lumber Co.
Northwest Natural Gas Co.

Oregon Fire Chief's Ass'n
Oregon Historical Sotiety
Oregon Typewriter Co.
Oregonian-Journal

Petty Cash

CITY OF MILWAUKIE
BILLS FAYABLE DECEMBER 24, 1968

TOTAL

14.75
16.87
46.47

14.24
7.30
9.91

133.00

398.86
19.08
8.94
11.06
3.19
39.26
20.90
69.07
71.68
30.00
29.25
68,42
10.00
18.62
47.26

64,15

15.60
211,61
- 148,96

10.00
10.50

8.50
34.80
96.21

DEPT

!
H oW e

'
o

1 1T OF 2 0 ¢ b0
ol OO

R PR P et P P e e b e e e e et P et el e e s
o 1oy vy 1 or [}
1 i — Q0 Lo N

1-10

w
?I

Ll
1
=

1-6

w
110
<A S ]

P S i
U EPWN MM

?Illllllll

30

AMOUNT

14.75
16.87
1.40
18.28
16.59
3.70
3.00
3.50
14,24
7.30
9.91
100.00
33.00
398.86
19,08
8.94
11.06
3.19
39,26
20.90
69.07
7L.88
30.00
29.25
68.42
10.00
18.62
34.20
3.95
9.11
36.34
17.91
9.90
15.60
211.61
98.64
19.11
31.21
10.00
10.50
8.50
34.80
58.55
1.74
«25
4.65
3.81
2.92
2.64
21.65

L23



304

33.
34.
35.

36,
3.

38.

39.
40.

41,
42.
43,

b4,

46.

47.

48,
49,
50.
5l.
52.
33.
54.
35.

56.

VENDO

[

Pennsalt Chemicals Corp.
Perry Pharmacy
Pacific Northwest Bell

Oregon News Co.
Pioneer Mercantile

City of :Portland

Portland Concrete Pipe
Portland Road & Driveway

The Raview
8alem Public Schools
Shell 0il Co.

Dept of Motor Vehicles
Stevens, Thompaon and Runyan
Town Concrete Pipe, Inc.
Truck Wrecking Yard
Union Oilrco.

Us, of O, 0o-op Store
Western Publishing Co.
Richard White

Wright Line

George F. Cake Co.
Spencer B. Gross
Shoreline Company

Service 0il Co.

General Government 1,748.46
Adninistration 39.84
City Hall 427.65
Fire 301.09
Police 161.40
Library 740.18

CITY OF MILWAUKIE

BILLS PAYABLE DECEMBER 24, 1968
TOTAL DEPT

84.00 20~ 84.00
2.85 1-1 2,85
916.18 1-1 367.05
1-3 375.37

1=4 23.93

1.5 72,75

1l+6 31.25

bu 17.08

20« 11.67

30- 17.08

10.00 l-6 10,00
23,03 1.4 19.92
20= 3.11

Y 223.54 1.5 15.84
b 177.60

20- 16.66
30- 13.44

491,19 20- 491.19
1,164,98 be 854,95
20 207.25

30- 102,78

26.00 lel 26,00
40,00 1« 40.00
543.64 1=6 5.87
30 537.77

20,00 18 20.00
. 5450 1.9 5.50
4,154.62 be 4,154.62
15.00 20= 15.00
17,99 b 17.99
14,82 le6 14,82
22.32 1.6 22.32
42,10 1«4 42,10
149,85 1-1 149,85
26.00 '1=5 26,00
4,222,00 b 4,222.00
2,435.00 1-1 803.30
1-7 1,631.70
105.87 1-3 33.75
1-4 62,48
4= 9.64
16,445.14

1-7 Park 1,631.70

1-8 Municipal Court 50.00

1.9  Planning 15.41

1-10 Public Works 39.34

4~  Street 9, 680.55

20- Sewer 897.34

30- Water 712.18



